%2 7 R 548-2014
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY |22 March 26, 2015 " G Ro020L
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER |Project: Senior Citizen Center Constructiog§ s ontract #: 227-2014
Page 1 of 2 Location: Lexington R
To (Contractor): . . Contract No. 227-2014
Marrillia Design & Construction
259 West Short Street Original Contract Amt. $8,882,900.00 B
Suite 325 Cumulative Amount of
Lexington, KY 40507 Previous Change Orders $219,151.07
Percent Change - Previous o
Change Orders 247%
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order $9,102,051.07
Change Order No. 14
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
Item | Description of msm:mmm-ncmaamm_ unit prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. in completion date, etc.
1 No cost weather delay - 10 working days $0.00
Total decrease $0.00
Total increase $0.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $0.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $9,102,051.07
Percent Change - This Change Order 0.00%
Percent Change - All Change Orders . 2.47%
The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. :
Recommended by ‘,M\F.\J((\» (Project Manager)|Date 3)26 /15~
Acceptedby [ L YIY( ). . (Contractor)|Date 3/2771/15
Approved by \ @U\E (Director)|Date 4 \ G \ { v\
Approved by Lot/ fo, (Commissioner)|Date 4 /¢, / 15
= 147
Approved by fl (Mayor or CAO)|Date  #/7/ )5~



Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Senior Citizen Center Construction

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |cONTRACT NO. 227-2014

14

Necessity for change: 10 day time extension based on abnormal weather conditions
during February 2015. These weather impacts have delayed the critical path of the
project by 10 working days.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: 10 days
4&/ 4/ 7/ s

Mayor ‘Déte




Vig d

design & construction

March 20, 2015

Harding Dowell

(I3 architecture | interiors

201 West Short Street Suite 700
Lexington, KY 40507

RE: LFUCG Senior Citizen Center
Mr. Dowell:

Pursuant to Part V Special Conditions — Items 4, please accept this as Marrillia’s request for extension of
time based on the attached abnomal weather conditions experienced in February 2015. These weather
impacts delayed the critical path of the project and we are requesting that the substantial completion date
be extended by 10 days. The major snow event that started early morning of Monday, February 16™ left
the exterior site unsafe for critical path work on the foundations. The extreme cold temperature aiso
prevented workers from being outside safely. The exterior critical path work was suspended from 2/16 -
3/1. These days along with 2 earlier in the month are a gross amount of 16 days. There are 6 weather
days expected for February. The weather days for the project stands at 13 days including this unusual
major weather event.

Please call me with any questions at 859-457-9408

Respectfully,

Brian Gravitt
Director of Site Operations
Marrillia Design and Construction

cc: Josh Marrillia
cc: project file

259 West Short Street + Suite 325+ Lexington, KY 40507 - T.859.685.0414 F.859.685.0418



