Marrillia Design & Construction
259 West Short Street
Suite 325

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY Date: February 9, 2016
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER |Project: Senior Citizen Center Constructio
Page 1 of 2 l.ocation: Lexington
To (Contractor): Contract No. 227-2014

Original Contract Amt.

$8,882,900.00

Cumulative Amount of

Lexington, KY 40507 Previous Change Orders $1,426,800.37
Percent Change - Previous N
Change Orders 16.06%
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order $10,309,700.37
Change Order No. 35
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
ltem | Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change - . . .
No. in completion date, efc. Decrease in contract price increase in contract price
Relocate 4 electrical receptacles to avoid conflict with
1 casework in Filness 211 & Dance 214 per PR 56 $2,293.00
Totat decrease $0.00
Total increase $2,293.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $2,293.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $10,311,993.37
Percent Change - This Change Order 0.03%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 16.09%
The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Recommended by Joyce Thomas (Project Manager)|Date 2/9/2016
Accepted by | oo 00, (Contractor)|Date /9 /1
Approved by L /é;,z oA o (Director){Date 2. — 5~ ) &
Approved by ‘ \C’ / [ o gemm (Commissioner)|Date 2 —7 — /£
7 (Mayor or CAO)|Date D - & /{,

Approved by UM J NJ
, U |

Original: R-548-2014
Contract # 227-2014




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Senior Citizen Center Construction

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |cONTRACT NO. 227-2014

CHANGE ORDER NO. 35

——

Necessity for change: Four electrical receptacles were installed in conflict with
casework need to be relocated.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes X _No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___ Yes _X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completlon date: 0 working days

M cffﬁ 1-9-/.

f ayor Date




Alternates 2/812016

W F ) LFUCG Replacement Senior Citizen Center 10:01 AM
pdySibPrs Lexington, KY
Pending Owner Approval Quantity Units Hr.  rae Labor ur Materials Subcontractor Total
PR-65 Relocate Electrical and Data Receptacles at the Fitness/Dance Room per Proposal Request No. 56
Relocate Electrical and Data Receptacles at the Fitness/Dance Room per Proposal Request No, 56
Relocate Electrical and Data Receptacles at the Fitness/Dance Room - Advanced Electrical Systems 11ls 197340 1,973
0 [ 1,973 1.873
Cost of In-Place Construction (Labor, Materials and Equipment) = 1,973
Marrillia Design and Construction Overhead Percentage = 10.0%
Overhead - Marillia Design and Construction = 197
Marrillia Design and Construction Profil Percentage = 5.0%
Profit - Marrillia Design and Construction = 99
General Liability Insurance {Construction) = 3
Builder's Risk insurance = 3
Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $9.40 per $1 000 of Cost for $0 - $2,500.000) = N/A
performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $8.15 per $1000 of Cost for $2,500,000 - $5,000.000) = N/A
Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $7.20 per $1000 of Cost for $5.000,000 and up) = 16
KY Surcharge on Project Bonds (1.8% of Bond Cost) = 0
Local Municipality Tax on Project Bonds (5% of Bond Cost) = 1

Total Construction Cost =



i P ADVANCED ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
(502) 962-1102 Fax (502) g62-8836 www.aeslou.com

POWERING THE FUTURE!

PO Box 36503 Louisville, KY 40233-6503

P R 56 3342 Gilmore Industrial Bidg., Louisville, KY 40202
-

Pricin
g Change Order Summary

AES Change Order No. 17

Time & Material Summary: Contractor: Advanced Electrical Systems, Inc.
Lump Sum: X Date: Fobruary 1, 2016
Revision:
Description of work: AES Job No. 12200
Cust. Contract No.
Remo relocate recp.per ASIES. Cust. RFP No.: 056
Activity Description Material Labor Additiong! Days: 2
Conduit $ 25000 $ 1.458.40 SWOo#
$ - Clarification: Price Valid for 30 Days
$ -
$ - % -
Subtotal Materiat & Labor Is 250008  1.458.40
DEDUCT Material Labor
attached . $0.00 BID SUMMARY
Subtotal Deduct 1 $0.00 { $0.00
Material Cost $ 250.00
Labor Rate Calculations Material Mark-up 0.0% $ -
Classification HOURS RATE LABOR COST Subtotal $ 250.00
[AGF ST K3 69.00 $0.00 Tax 6% $ 15.00
Gen. F-man ST [ 65.80 $0.00 Total Material Costs | 3 265.00
Foreman ST 8s 63.80 $510.40 '
Journeyman ST 16 $ 59.25 $948.00
Apprentice ST (2% 43.80 $0.00 Sub Contractor Costs $ 250.00
AGF TH 0s 94.00 $0.00 [Stb Contractor Mark-up 0.0% $ -
Gen. F-man  TH 0s 90.25 $0.00 Total Sub Contractor Cost | $ 250.00
Foreman  TH os 87.50 $0.00 )
Joumeyman TH 0s 80.75 $0.00
Apprentice  TH 0s 62.50 $0.00 Equipment Rental 3 -
AGF oT (/38 3 119.75 $0.00 Equipment Rental Mark-up 0% 3 -
Gen. F-man DT 0s 115.75 $0.00 Total Equipment Cost | 3 -
Foreman  OT 08 1125 $0.00 ‘
Journeyman DT 0s 102.50 $0.00
Apprentice DT oS 71.75 $0.00 [LaTor Cost $ 1,458.40
Safety 0S$ 85.00 $0.00 Markup on Labor $ -
Other [ $0.00 Totai Labor Cost | [ 1.458.40
Subtotal Labor 24 [ $i4s840] ‘
Subcontractors
DJE $ 250.00 Subtotal Add Cost s 1,973.40
No Bond $ -
$ - ‘Total CO Add Cost I s 1,973.40
Sublotal Subcontractors §__ 25000] ‘
Equipment Renta! {including tax) Material Deduct -
Tax on Deduct Material 0.0% B
Labor Deduct -
$ - Subcontractor Deduct -
Subtotal Equipment Rental | $ - Fquipment Rental Deduct -
‘ Deduct Sublotal ™ e
No Bond -
CUSTO! £ & AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED WITH fotal GO Deduct Cost 1 -
Change Order Total: ‘ s 1,973.40 I
SIGNATURE TME DATE
" Preg 00es G HTUIE ey, ang reth D Dy the ¢onbactar =
dats or GRSOCAET WAT s paTGUiar thange i scooe 2 watk and & subjest o change
PRINTED NAME CONTRACT 7 PG NUMBER

TI%rawe NG eENIaICe ere Rl R CEE LI AR AN




Proposal Request

Transmittal
R R A & NI rLGrSs
EQP Architects | 201 W Short St Suite 700 Lexington KY 40507 United States
PROJECT LFUCG Senior Citizens' Center DATE SENT 2/3/2016
201333
SUBJECT Relocate Receptacles at PROPOSAL REQUEST  PR-056
Fitness/Dance 10
TYPE Proposal Request TRANSMITTAL ID 00847
PURPOSE For Review and Response vIa Info Exchange
FROM
NAME COMPANY EMAIL PHCNE
Harding Dowell EOP Architects hdowell@eopa.com (7855398) 231-
TO
NAME COMPANY EMAIL PHONE

Marrillia Design

) tharris@marrillia.com
and Construction @ ta.c

Travis Harris

REMARKS:
Created by: Harding Dowell
Description:

please relocate electrical and data receptacles per the enclosed sketch. The
sketches are identical to those submitted with ASI-065. Additional costs

should apply only to those receptacles that have already been installed and
require relocation. TV outlets should have been coordinated in the field with
equipment drawings and interior elevations, and additional costs will not be

accepted to properly locate.

Thanks,
Harding

N




Proposal Request Transmittal

DATE:

1D

DESCRIPTION OF CONTENTS

QY DATED ' TITLE NUMBER  SCALE  SIZE NOTES

160202_ASI-

1 2/2/2016 465 SKA-106.pdf

COPIES.

Brian Gravitt (Marrillia Design and Construction)
Jim Martin (Marrillia Design and Construction)
Josh Marrillia (Marrillia Design and Construction)
Rob Price (Marriflia Design and Construction)
Jessica Walker (LFUCG)

Joyce Thomas (LFUCG)

Martin Woodford (LFUCG)

Greg Brumagen {(CMTA)

2/3/2016
00847



NOTE. REFER TO

FFO1E 3:49 25 P

EQUIPMENT SCHDULE PLAM SHELF WITH ——rr
METAL ROD
N
h Y4
e
b N
iy FITNESS N
o hN
AT
-
,
.
N % - e

?’.r,_n’ck El

ASI-065

TEACHANGES

V \’_L‘
- 4" RUBBER BASE,

TYP
/7 \CA-211 FITNESS NORTH

PLAM BASE CABINET,
REFER TO DETAIL SECTION

PLAM CUBBY —mmm

W SCALE: 14" = 10"

PLAM SHELF WITH

—

——

11-0"

9'-

4" RUBBER BASE,

TYP

SOLID HDPE CUBBY

STORAGE

PLAM BASE CABINET,
REFER TO DETAIL

/2 \CA-214 DANCE SOUTH

2ND FLOOR
15'- 4%

w SCALE: 14" = 10"

195 LIFE LANE LEXINGTON, KY 40502

<]
[



