R*Lb5-2015

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY Date: February 18, 2016
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: Senior Citizen Center Constructio
Page 1 of 2 Location: Lexington
To (Contractor): Contract No. 227-2014

Marrillia Design & Construction
259 West Short Street

Suite 325

Lexington, KY 40507

Original Contract Amt.

$8,882,900.00

Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders

$1,429,093.37

Percent Change - Previous

0,
Change Orders 16.09%
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order $10,311,993.37
Change Order No. 36
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes frem the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
Item | Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change . . : .
No. in completion date, etc. Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
Upgrade canopy roof system per proposal dated
1 2/416 $4,741.00
Provide electrical infrastructure for fireplace per PR
2 058 $2,589.00
Total decrease $0.00
Total increase $7.330.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $7.330.00
New Contract Amount including this Change
Order $10,319,323.37
Percent Change - This Change Order 0.08%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 16.17%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all

provisions of the contract wil

| apply hereto.

Recommended, by Joyce Thomas

(Project Manager)

Date 2/18/2016

Accepted by [

[Vigpps 0 00s -

{Contractor)

Date Z/l%//(g

Approved by (

(Director)

Date 2"3‘/6

Approved by

L P A =’

Approved by  \_4LL/f

(Commissioner)

Date 2 ~1 ¥ —/&

(Mayor or CAQ)

Date > - /- /¢

s
7

Original: R-548-2014
Contract # 227-2014



Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Senior Citizen Center Construction

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |cONTRACT NO. 227-2014

CHANGE ORDER NO. 36

Necessity for change: Original design for canopy roof increases the liklihood of water
drainage issues. Proposed new design will be more effective in draining water away
from the roof. During design, electrical power to the fireplace was left off the plans.
This proposal provides needed electrical power for ignition of the fireplace.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: Canopy roof change will increase the
lifespan of the canopy roof.

Effect on contract completion date: 0 working days

Sl
J

2-18 -IC

Date




Alternates 2/4/2016
\% LFUCG Raplacement Senior Citizen Center 5:47 PM

Lexington, KY
Pending Owner Approval Quantty Units Hr. e Labor up Materials Subcontractor Total
PR-63 Upgrade the Canopy Roof System
Upgrade the Canopy Roof System
Upgrade the Canopy Roof System - Nu-Way Roofing tis 408008 4,080

0 0 4080 4,080
Cost of In-Place Construction (Labor, Materials and Equipment) = 4,080
Marrilia Design and Construction Overhead Percentage = 10.0%
Overhead - Marrillia Design and Construction = 408
Marrillia Design and Construction Profit Percentage = 5.0%
Profit - Maitiia Design and Construction = 204
General Liability insurance {Construction) = 7
Builder's Risk Insurance = 7
Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $9.40 per $1000 of Cost for $0 - $2,500,000) = N/A
performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $8.15 per $1000 of Cost for $2,500,000 - $5,000,000) = NIA
Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $7.20 per $1000 of Cost for $5,000,000 and up) = 34
KY Surcharge on Project Bonds (1.8% of Bond Cost) = 1
Local Municipality Tax on Project Bonds (5% of Bond Cost) = 2

[ e

Total Construction Cost =




Nu-Way Roofing, Inc.

P.O Box 427, Richmond , KY 40476
Ph: 859-623-3500 / Fax: 859-623-3551
Cell: 859-358-7383
Email: nuwayroofing@gmail.com

January 12,2016

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
To: Travis Harris
Marrillia Design & Construction Co
259 W Short Street , Suite 325
Lexington, Ky 40507
Email : tharris@marrillia.com
Re: South Canopy Entry, Lexington Senior Center, Lexington, Ky

Nu-WayRoofing, Inc. has proposed to use a true structural , 24 Ga. Pre finished ( pre weathered Galvalume
color ), Englert, Inc. Style A1101 Standing Seam metal roof system to include all related flashings ( trim,
box gutter liner and Ice & Water Shield underlayment ).

Original roof system shown on the drawings { 1 “ high corrugated metal roof system installed directly over
the metal roof deck )
2025 Sq. Ft. of corrugated metal roofing with trim @ 1.105q. Ft $2,227.50

Includes shipping & fasteners . S/Tax 133.65
Labor to install: 3 men 2 days @ 48.00 Hourly $2,304.00
Total cost $ 4,665.15

Proposed 24Ga. Pre finished Galv. A1101 style, Englert, Inc.
Hidden fastener Standing seam roof , 2025 Sq.Ft @ 2.20

Sq. Ft , Includes Trim & Fasteners $ 4,455
S/ Tax 267.30

Ice & Water Shield Underlayment over entire area @ 375.00
Labor: 76 Man Hrs. @ 48.00 $ 3,648.00
Total Cost $ 8,745.30

We are requesting the difference of the two application for the amount of $ 4,080.15 to furnish and install
the Englert, Inc. A1101 Hidden fastener standing seam roof system in the Pre weathered Galvalume color.

Offered by,

Glenn Griffin
Cell Phone: 859-358-7386



-~ ENGLERT 3

Englert's Series 1101 system is desigred for sioped
projects. The 1101 profile. with a consealed integrated nail sirip and §
o

rior surfaces of light commercial and residential
teners. requires no mechanical seaming or
a smooth transition from roct to fascia or mansard.

o
b

separate seam cap. The narrow standing seam oan be detailed 10

Tre clipless cesign iends itself 10 fas! and aasy irstaliations.

+ _ight Suly for residential anc commere




<)

ENGLERT

Englert's Series 1101 system is available in a wide varigty of
sostings and colors, See the Englert color card for cur full
range of standard colors and paint system specifications.
Erglert can match the soior of virtually anv material -
including brick. wood and fabric - vith snort lead times &s
needed. Custom colors are availabie in guantities as iow as
5,000 Ibs. on steel or aluminum.

s Galvaiume Plus® — 25vear steel warranty on acrylic
coated Galvalume®

s Permalolor 2000 — 3Cyear sieel o atuminum warranty
or Kynar 300 /Hylar 5000% coating

e Permaietsiic 2000 - 20-vear steel or gluminum warany
an Kynar 30C%/ Hytar 5000° coating

» Siliconized Modified Polyesier — 15+vear steel or awminum

coating warranty

o UL-80 rating pending

s ASTM-E-84 Class A fire rating on coalicg and substrate
e Metre-Dade County raling pendng

o ASTHWLE-1B80-05 zir infiitration rating pending

A-E-16848-93 water seretration rating pendirg

o

gl
1
»
.

Para!

vans Spizral




Ry,
,,,,, N

}
H
k-
’ P
- <
El — -
- s o -
- L - -




Nepaeding dee p-d +¢ (Ao e :TfE)Ui?gﬁf"? SR Ctw.
E ENGLERT LiMITEDEXTERIOR BUUDING ?RODUCT FINISH/BASE METAL WARRA

Englert, Inc., Penth Amboy, New Jersey, (hereinafier refered (o as “Engient) hereby cfiers the following paint dnish viarranties and base metal
warrantes 1c only the original and first owner{s) of the project ang/or Bbuikding whate Englert's cail and flat stock is used for formed roofing. fascia. mansard, wall
pansls, siding ana satfit applications {herewnafter 1o be refered 12 as “Product’. The wamanted paint systems will be the FermaColor 2000. PermaMailic 2004,
PermaColor 3500 ULTRA-Cool® low gloss, and PermaMetallic 3500 ULTRA-CookS low gloss paint colors which is comprised of a full-strength 70% Kynar 5003
Hylar 50008 Flucrocarbon, Alumicum will only be offered 85 8 prepainied product. Gelyalume® will be offerad in prepaint. 8s a passivaled mail finish, or as an
acrylic coated mill finish product in both AZS5 or AZ50 coating weighis. Engiert wairants that its Products, upan celivery. will be free from defects, excluding any
fraight damage. {The rerm The matadial will be free Irom defects” does nol includs waviness presen: in the Rauplaner areas of Englert’s product. cue 1o
inconmistrocy in the metsl making process and uneven substraies over which the preduct in applied, which the industry has accepled as bemng prevatent anc
normat.) Véaviness shall not be a cause for a claim under this of any other warranty

. SENERAL INFORWATION
“This wamanty cavers three separate and distingt products as wutlinea below:

1. Prapainted Aluminum Warranty

+ When Prepainted Aluminum malerials are installed on a propenty that is kocaled over one-hall mile from ihe seacoas!. sak water, or brackish water,
Englert will offer a 30-year limited warranty on PermaColor 2000 paint cofors, a 35-year Emitedt warranty on PermaColor 3500 ULTRA-Coo® low gloss
paint colors. a 30-year limited wamranty on PermaMetallic 2000 paint colors, and a 35-year imited warranly on PermaMetaliic 3500 ULTRA-Cool® fow
gloss pami colors.

¢ WhenP inted Al f ials are instailed on a property that is located within one half mile from the seaccast, salt water, or brackish waler.
Englert will offer a 25-year limited warranty on PermaCalor 2000 peint colors, PermaColor 3500 ULTRA-Cook® fow gloss paint colors. PermaMeatalic
2000 paint colors, and PermaMetalic 3500 ULTRA-Coot® low glass paint colors.

Prepainted Galvalume® Warranty

«  When Prepainted Galvelume® materials are instalied on a properly thal is located over one-hall mie from the seacoast, salf water, or brackish waler,
Englert will offor a 25-yesr Limited warmanty on the Gaival cE. a 0-year fimited wartanty on PermaGolor 2000 paint colors. 3 35-ysar limited
warranty on PermaCalor 3500 ULTRA-Cook® fow gloss paint colors, & 30-ysar fimfted warranty on PermaMeataliic 2000 paint colors, and a 35-year
imited warranty on Permaketaliic 3600 ULTRA-Codl® low gloss paint colors :

«  #hen Prepainiad Galvalume® materials are instalied cn 2 properly that is lorated within one nalf mite from the seaccast salt water, or brackish vater
Englert does not offer any warranty for any period of time on prepainted Galvalume®.

3. Mill Finish Galy;

.« When Ml Finish Galvalume® materials are instalied on a property that is focated over one-hall mile from the seacoast. salt water, or brackish water,
Englert wil offgr a 25-year warranty on an AZ55 coating weight on the base metal and a 20-year warranty on 8n AZS0 costing weight on the dase
metal,

o  When Mill Finish Galvalume® materials are instalied on a property that is located within one-nalf mile from the seacoast. sakt water or brackish wates
Englert does not offer any warranty for any ime perod on the mill finish Galvalume.

.

AR PERMATO

3500 AND PERMAMETALIS 2009 | J0%E PAINT

i

YE.Y

This portion of the warmanty applies 1o the paint finish as outined below. The Galvalume® base matal is covered in Section IV.

The paint finizh on Englert’s PermaColor 2000 / 3500 and PermaMetatiic 2000 / 3500 is comprised of & full-strength 70% Kynar 500® /Hylar
50008 fluorocarbon paint which will not:

A Chip, crack, check, or peel. (These terms shall not mean deviations fo the paint finish A% & result of exposed raw edges, or as 3 result of
roli-forming, embossing, and end cuiting of Produc], which may ocour in and during proper fabricstion of the Product.)

8. Chalk in axcess of eight (B} numerical ratings. when instalied 0 degress to 88 degrees from vertical, when measured in accordance with the
standand 1est procedures as specifivd under ASTM D4214-88,

C. Fade in excess of five (3) E Units. {NBS). when installed 0 degrees. to 85 degrees from vesticsl. measured on exposed painted surfaves

which have besn deaned of exiomal deposits, as determined under ASTM D-2244-85, Paragraph 8.3. Color change shall be measured on
an exposed, painted surface that has been cleanad o surface soils ana chalk, and the comresponding values measured on the originai or
urexposed. painiad surface, equally exposed to the sun and elements.

This paint finish warranty apples orly to Englert's pre-painted cols and flat siock in steel or aluminum used for formea roofing. fascia, mansard, wall
panels. siding. and soffit applications and only to Product srected within the Continsntal United States and has been exposed o normal atmosgheric
sonchtons. This warranty goes not apply 1o product exposed at any Bme 10 cOTosve o aggressive atmosphenc conditions, including. but not limited 102

1. Areas subject o sell-water marine atmospheras o to spraying of either salt or fresh water. (Excent pra-gainted atuminum.)

2. Areas subject to fallout or to ive Cf ls, fumes, ash. cement dust. animal waste or its decompasition ty-products, carbon
lack, or fallout from copper. lead, salk, nickel or silver mining or refining operations,

3. Areas subject to water nun-off from lead or copper flashing o piping or areas in contacl wilh lead or capper.

4. Conditions/circumstances where corrosive fumes or cond are g d or red d inside the building.

This wamranty DOES NOT APPLY in the event of-

1. Bends less than 47 insids bend ciameter for all cod and flat stock ticknesses.
2. Root or sections of the roof flatter than Y1112 slope.
3 Methanical, chemical. or other damags sustained during shipment, storage. forming. fabrication. or during or alter erection including
damage caused by walking on the rocl.
4, Forming which incorporales severe reverse bending or which subjects the coating 10 altemate compression and tension.
g, Fadure 1o provide free drainage of waler, induding internat condensstion, from overlaps and ali other surfaces of the sheets or panels,
&, Any torm of moisture enzapment resuitng from. but not limited to. the improper handling, fabrication andior installation of the product,
dolsture sntrapment d o the Improper handiin brication, and/or installation of the g ma fatture.
7. Falins o remove debns from averlaps and all oter surface of tha sheets or panels.
g Damage caused to the metalic costing by improper forming {indiuding. but aot fimited to, roll foniny, press braking or embossing) of
scouring of cleaning procedures.
5. Delenoration of the panels caused by contact with green of wat o pressure-tieated lumber or wel sicrage stain causec oy water damsge of
condensation.
10, Prasence of damp insulation, soil, vegetation, cement. or othes colrusne mater ubs in contact with o i close proxmity o the sheets or
ansls.
1 gatanorat;an 1o the panels causea dvecily or wairectly by panet COntact wih fasiensrs of Oy OVAICHvngG the fastersrs 5o as © damage hs

panel. Selection of suitebie long-lzsting fasteners W be used woth aluminum and Galvalume panels rests solely with the Buyer. Fasteners

are 1o ba electrically insulated from the panel surfaca (8.¢ . with elastomenc gromimats; to prevert dissirnifar metal contasi,
12 Fafures caused by 3ats of Gog. faling onects. exiemal Lorces, huracanes, explosions fires. nots Givit commolions. acts of war, errerst
acis ¢t mdiation,
The nsizflation of any unapproves fxturs. anachment. dewce. equipmenl, a2Cess0fy, Of agpunienance | A, of rough the Produc
weluging bul oot imded to, snow guards, kghtnng protaction. solar panels, or : nuUricatons davices. et reserves he sole and
axclusive fAgnt © approve IHa instaladon of ary such fxture ailachment, dev.Ce eQuipMment, or accessdry. This aporoval ghall be o wilng
20d musi be signed by an auinonzed offcer of Englen.

a. Ragertless ¢! eny installalion aoproval oy Srgien., ary Procuct failure caused by ansng fom, o relating 10 the

~stalaton of any SUSn PrOCUIS of deVices as listed abovs vo oS this warmanty.

o

. Gamags D e Co3hAg SyStem caused Dy the ingtaliation of the photovottaie olls laminates:
rac cells larmnatgs; (¢} any oferental {aoe of cnsik caussd Dy removal of, differantal
43 ¢armage, discoloraton dfersntel taca of cratk gue i run off o the projovoltac cells

Tre kmizad waranty coes N0t exterd 12, or gover (3]
: @ coating sysiem caused by removal of the ¢
sAacton of ignt by the chowvchaic cells laminates




laminates as a result of clganing, rin, 6. (€] any damage Taused by water entrapment Dy ine photoveliaic cells laminates: or f) any ceficiency in the cleaning.
photovaltaic cells laminates pretreatment, of failure of the hotovohaic celis laminates for any rsason. This kmited warranty will only extenc 1o, of cover
aoplications of chotovoltai cells laminates vnere the photovoliaic cells lamnates are apphey aver prefiles whete there are no parel nbs or where sirigtions are
either absent or are less than or equat to 15 degrees.

On oresaintes aluminum praduct located less than @ halt mals from a seacoas:, sait water. of brsckish water, annual mairtenarce must be performed
by the owner{s) including annual “sweet water” (fresh lap walsr) ninse in accordance with AAMA 610.1-1978 {copy available upcn request). h will be the owner's
rasponsibilty 16 maintain recerds o demonsirale thi's mainlenance has occurred and such records must be produced (o Englarl upon requesl Faiure of the
swrer 1 produce the mamterance records upon request will vaid the warranty and Englent shell have re turther obligation under the wamanty. The Product
must no: be ceaned with abrasve or chemecal cleaners. The use of any such cleaners will void the wamanty and Englent snalf have no furrer obligation under
Ihe warranty,

This paint insh waranty 15 siriclly limited !0 the Precuct as autlined heren and shall net apply to failures, leaks, or consequential damages caused by
application of the Froduct This paint finish warranty is offered to the original owner(s) only, who 5 ths registered purchaser of the Product. and is not
transferakle or assignable. Englent expressly preciudes others from daiming, representing, or implying that this paint finish warranty extends to of is available to
anyons othar than the original and fizst awner(s). ILis the responsitility of the buikiing ownest(s) to maintain such identification records for purposas of exercising
the rights under this paint finish wamanty throughout the curaton of the paint finish warranty period.

AB daims must be submitted in writing to Englert within the paint finish warranty perion and within thinty (30) days after discovery of the claimed defect.
Failure 1o timely submit a claim shall constitute a matsiial breach of the Warranty and Englert will not provide any covarage undaer this for any ciaim that is not
submiltedt within the thirty (30} day time penod. The claim must describe the defect and refer 10 the paint finish warranty, date of issuance, and include ihe name
of the contractor and invoice of purchase. Englert wifl then examine the Product or cause it lo be examined. |f after inspaction by Englet it is determined that
the claim is valid and 1 accordance with the terms of the Warmanly, Englert agrees at its option 1o repair or replace the defective Product.

Englert wil assume 100% of the cost of refinishing or raplacng Product on @ non-proreted basis for 25-years, 30-years, of 35-years {in accosdance
with the applied warranly as oullined in Section 1) from the date of instaliation. The basis for compriting cost of refinishing or replacing Product shall be at the
current markat price. Engleﬂwﬁlhavvsclod'scroﬁonaxhwhe&efﬁw?mdudismba fi d, or replaced. |l Englen o that ishing is the
appropriate measuro (o be laken, then the buikiing owner(s) shall exiend a license o Englert or lo any of its authorized representatives or cONtractors to proceed
with uninterrupted work for such refinishing. e building (s} shall indemnify arxd hold Englert or any of its agenis. authorzed representatives. of
contractors. hermiess from any damages cr claims ansing out of of cor d with such refinishing. provided that such indermnificaton shall not extend fo acts of
negkcence by Englert, its agents, employees, authorized repr Vs Of COr 4

In the aveni replacement of Product is deemed necessary by Englert, it shall mean and is limited to Englert flumishing replacerment Product only.
£.0.5. Perth Ampoy, New Jersey. The term “replacement” does not inciude labor costs of Product removal, fabrication, or installation. The refishad
or roplaced product shafl be warranied for the unexpired term of the ofiginal warranty. This paint finish warraniy does ol confer upon the owner(s) the right o
refinish, restore, repair, of replace Product without @ wrilten authonization execuled by a duly authorized officer of Englert. Any resloration. refrushing, repaining.
or replacement of Product not authorized in writing by 2 duly authorized officer of Englert shall result in this warranty becoming null and void,

iv. INGLERT NG5 LMITED 3¢ »r 25 YEAR SALYALUNES BASE METAL WARRANTY

This portion of the warranty epplies to the base metal of Galvalume & as outlined below. The pasint finish is covarad in Section Hil.

Engleri offers the felowing base melal warranty on Galvalume® (AZ50 of AZ58) 10 the onginal and first owner(s). Englert warrants that tha base
metsl of Galvalume® will rot rupture, fad structurally, or perforate due to exposure i nomal atmospheric condifons, i erected within the Continental United
States. Visual or cosmetic vanations caused by weathenng of mill finish Product of variations in spangla are spacifically exchuded from this base metal warranty.
The Product shall be free from matsnal defects, excluding any freight damags. This wamanty shall commence from the date of the completion of the Hati
of all of the Produst 31 3he projecs. The wamanty shall apply for the following ime pedods:

A 25-years on prepainted Gatvalume® AZS0 or AZ55 coating weight or Galvalume Mk Finish passivated AZ5S or Galvalume Ml Finish Acl
Coated AZ55 coating weight, excluding product that is instalied jess than halfa mile from the seacoast, salt water or brackish water.
The wamanty does rot apply for product instelied jess ftvon 4 ball mile.from the seacoast. sakt water. o brackish water.

8. 20-years on Galvalume Mill Finsh passivatod AZSD or Galvalume Mil Firdahi Acryic Coated AZ50 coating weight. excluding product that
is installed less than half a mile from the ssacoast, salt water or brackish water. Tha warranty does not apply for product installed less
than a half mile from the seacoast. salt water or brackish water,

This warranty DOES NOT APPLY to cod and 8at stock exposed at any e fo corrosive or aggressive atmospheric conditions, including, BUT NOT

1. Areas subject o sali-water manne atmospheres or to Spraying of either salt or fresh water.

2. Areas sudject io fallout or exposure 10 corfosive chemicals, fumes. ash. cement dust. animat waste or its decomposition dy-products, carben
Black, or fallout from copper, lead, salt, nickel or siver mining or refining operations.

3 Araas subject to water rur-off from lead or coppar flashings or piping or sreas in contact with lead ar copper.

4. Corditionsicircumstances where corosiva fumes or condensates are generated ¢r released ingida tha bulldng.

This warranty DOES NOT APPLY in the svent cf:

1 Bengs less than 4T msice bend diameter for all cod and flat stock tnicknesses.

2 Roof or sections of the roof flatter than %:12 slope.

3. Machanicel, chemical, or ather damag tained pmant, storage, k 2, fabrication, or during of afler ersclion incluing
darmage causec by walking ow the roof.

4 Farming which incorporates severs reverse beanding o which subj e ing o alternate pression and tension,

5. Failure lo proviae free drainage of waler, mduding internal condensalion, from overlaps and all other surfaces of the sheets or pangis,

8. Any form of moisiure entrapment resulting from, but not timited 1o, the improper handling, fabrication andior instaliation of the produdt.

oisture enirapment dus to the improper handl {abrication, andior ingtyl prod i ause product failure

7 Fad\nmmmndebmfranovenaosandalw\ersurfaceoﬂhesheetsorpands.

-8 Damage caused to the metallic coating by improper forming (inciuding. but not Jimized 1o, rolf forming. press braking or embossing) of
scouring of cleaning proceguses.

8. Deterioration of the panels caused by contact with grean of wet of pressute-treated jumber. or wat siorage Stain caused by water damage of
condensation.

10 Presence of damp msulation, soi. vegetation, cement, of other Corrosve maienals in contact with of m close proximity 16 the sheeis of
panels.

11 Detefigration 1o the panels caused directly or indirectly by panel contact with {asieners of Oy overdnving the fasteners so as 1o damage ihe
panel. Selecton of suitable long-lasting fasieners 1o de used with Galvalume panets rests sclely wath the Buyer, Fastaners are ‘o bs
slectrically insulated from the panel surface {e.g.. with slastomenc grorumets) 1o prevert dissimilar matal contact.

12 Falures caused by acis of God, falling obiects. external forces. hurricenes. explosions, fres. rdots, civil commanons. acls of war, teronst
acts or radiation.

13. The osialiation of any unapprovec fixture. attachment. 0@vice. @QUIPMENt. accessary. oF 3ppunenancs 1o, upon. &r througn the Product

nduaing Dut ot brakted o, snow guards  hghining proteston. Solar pENElS. Of COMMUMCILONS devices. Engiedt resernves the sole and
exchsive 7ight 10 2pprovs the insialiaion of any such Extute atechment, dovice. squipment, OF accessory. Thus approval shalf de in witing

ang must be signed oy an authonzed officer of Englent.
a Regardiess of eny instalistion approval by Englen. any Procuct fallure caused by, arising from. of relating to ihe
nstalation af any such prochacts [+ davices  as Iisted above vords thig warranty.

H ted wairanly G038 Nt 2XIend 1o, of Cover {2) any damags o ihe coating system caused by the nstafiation of the photovoltaic cols
amnaLs any camage 1o S03LURg system caused Dy removal of e protovoliac cedls taminates: (¢ any afterential lade or chalk caused by removal of,
aifferenaal sekdng Dy or reflection of Eght by the phowvoliac cells tarinates; (¢} Damage, disccloration, differental 'ace or chalk due B tun off from the
chotovoltaic cells laminates as & result of cleaning, rain, elc. {61 any damage caused Dy weler enrapment by the pholovoltaic ceBs laninaies. of 1) any
gefeency 17 e cidanmng photovolta cells laminates pretreaiment, o0 fature of the photovclia c cells jaminates for any raason. This kmuted wavanty will ony
exend 1G. or caver appicatons of photovoltaic cells lamunates where he protovokaic colls lammates are applisg oves profies whera inefe 278 10 panel ribs ©r
here ctriatinns are edner absent or are kess tan or egual to 15 degrees.

1.2



‘This Emited base metal waranty applies onty 10 Prosuct used for formed roofing, fascia, mansard. wall parels, siding, ang soffit applicabons and only
to Product erected within the Continental United States which have besn expossd to normal aimosphanc condtions. ht doas not apply te Product that has
been exposed 1o corrosve of aggressive aimospheric conditons, a3 defined and described above.

This base malst warranly is sinctly kmited 1o the Procuct as identified above and shall not apoly o fadures, ieaks, of consequental damagas caused
by apphicaticn of the Product This base metal wamanty is cfiered o the ofiginal pwners) only, who is the registered purchaser of the Product, and is
nontransferable or assignable. Englen exprassly preciudes others from daiming. tepresenting or implying that thés warranty extends to of :s avallable 1o anyons
ather than the criginal and firsl ovmeris). 1tis the responsibdity of the cwmer(s) lo maintsin such :dentificat:on records for purposes of exercising the nghts under
this base metal warranty throughout the duration of the base metal wamanty period.

All daims must be submitted in writng to Englen within the base metal warmanty penod and within thirty (30} days after discovery of the daimed
defect. Failure to timely submit a claim shal comstitute a material breach of the Warranty and Englert will not provide any coverage under this for any claim that
s not submitied within the thirty (30) day time period. The dlaim must descnbe the defect and refer to this base meial waventy number and the daie of issuance.
and to Include Me name of the contractor ard invoice of the purchase. Englert will then examine the Product or tause it lo be examined. I, after inspection. tis
determined by Englert that the claim is vakid in accordance with the terms of the base metat V/arranty, Englent agrees, at its option. ‘o repair or replace the
defactive Product  Englert will sssume 100% of the cost of repairing or replating Product for 25-year metal Emited warranty for prepainted Galvalume AZS5 and
AZ50 with a 30-year limited warranty on the PermaColor 2000 paint colors. 2 354ear limited warranty on PermaColor 3500 ULTRA-Cook® low gloss paint
colors. a 20-year kmiled wananty on PermaMetalfic 2000 paint colors. and a 35-year limited warranty on PermaMetallic 3500 ULTRA-Codt® low gloss paint
colors.

A limited base melal warranty of 25-years is given for Mill Finisn Galvalume AZS55 and Z0-years for Mill Finish Galvalume AZS0. Tnis is outlined i+
Section IV A and B, above. The basis of computing cost of repairing or replacing Procuct shall be the curent market price. Englen has sole discretion as to
whether the Product shall be the current market pnce. Englert nas sole discreltion s to whether Ine Product s to be repaired or replacec. If Englen delermines
that repemng is the most appropriate messure to be taken, the owner(s) shal extent a license 1o Englent or 1o any of its authorized representatives of
cantractors to proceed with uninterrupted work for such repairing of Product. The owner(s) shall indemnify and hold Englert or any of its agents. authorizad
representatives, or contraclors, ! fess from any ges or claims arising out of or connected with such repair, provided however, tha! such indemnification
shall not extend to acts of negligence by Englert. its agants. employees authorized representatives or contractors.

Repaired o seplaced Product snalf be warranted for the unexpired term of the original base metal warranty. The term “replacement” shall mean and is
fimaed to Englen fumishing replacement Product only F.Q.B.. Perth Amboy, New Jersey. The term “repiacement” doss not include jabor costs of Product
r 1. fabrication, or i Hath This base metal warranty does not confer upon the owner(s) the ngnt to refinish, restore, repan. or replace provuct
without 8 writen authorization sxecuted by 2 duly authorized cfficer of Englert. Any restoration. refinishing, repaing, of replacemant of Product not authorized
i writing by & duly authorized officer of Enghert shall result in this warranty becoming nu¥ and void.

Inconsistencies, such as waviness or ofl canning. of the Rlatplancr surfaces of Engien’s Product are not & defect and are oxpressly excluded from this
pase melal warranty as this is considered an inherent characienstic of the Producl when roll-formed. On Mill Finish Galvalume, both passivated and acrylic
coated, uniform visual appearance is not guarantead. f unifarm visual appearance is necessary of desired then 2 prepainted product should be purchased.

V. Sanwecal

sovg of Al Warranbes Sartsined Within Trus cerificote

A DISCLAIMER OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES: ENGLERT'S WARRANTIES PROVIDED HEREIN ARE IN LIEY OF ALL
OTHER WARRANTIES. ENGLERT PROVIDES NO OTHER WARRANTIES BEYOND THE GESCRIPTION OF THE
WARRANTIES PROVIDED HEREIN. ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION. ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABIUITY OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF FITNESS OF USE FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE, ARE REREBY DISCLAIMED.

8. The purchased product warranties contained in this cenificale arg not valid unless issued by Englen. duly signad by an authorized officer of
Englert for the Product on a spacific project. identifying 48 nsme and location and prooi of purchase of the Product from Englen. The
warenty certificats must be completed and submited to Englert. The. provisions hereot shall consitute the owners exclusive remedy for
Bbreach of wamanty, given under his gortificate. Englert shall nat be Sable 1o the owner(s) for incidental, special or consequental damages
for breach of any written of implied waranty on the Product or its spphcation and under no circumstances shall Englert be responsible for
any consequantial damages or foss to the building, its conlents or other meterial,

C. Some states do not aliow the exclusion or Emitation of incidental or consequential d of tha disdlaimer of implied jes, o the
above limitations Or exciusions may not epply 1o you, This wamanty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights, which
vary, from state o state. In the event that any provisions of this Warranty are found to be invalia or unenforceable by a court of competent
jurisdiction, ak oiher provisions shall remann :n full force and efiect.

O. This certificate covers any and all agreements undes this Warranty, either expressed or impked, and shall not be modified or extended.
excap! in writing by an authorizad officer of Englent,

E. Failure to apply for any of the wamanties herein within thirty {30) days of substantial completion of tne component of the building of which the
Product is a part shall result in all wanantyh ties b ing null and void.

F. The parties agree that the wamanties in this certificate shall be governed by, construed, and enforced in accordance with the laws of the

State of New Jersey. Legal action 1o construg or enforce any of the warranties in this certificate shall be brought in 8 Court of competent
jurisdiction in Perth Amboy, NJ, USA. The owner(s) expressly agroe 10 submit 1o the jurisdiction and laws of the couns as set forth above.

G. No weiver of any prowvision or conditon of this Warranty by Engled. through the course of performance, action. of otherwise. shall De
construed by the owners{s) to be a waiver of any other provision ot condition of the Warmranty.
K. in the even! of any ktigaticn or sitemative dispute resolution proceading arising out of. under, refatad to, or in connection with this Warranty.

the prevalling party shall be entifed to recover aif of its reasonabie aitorney’s fees and costs frem the non-prevaikng party, inchuding but net
limited to, pre-trial, trial and appeliate levels.

B8 ENGLERT

No.

Customer Name!

Customer Address:

City/State/Zip Code:

Teteprone Nou:

Drgar Data

Invoice Humber(s)

Material Lot Numbars:

Color

Budmng Cwneris!

ST

Architect

General Contractor:

Project Name.

Project Location:

Proact Completon Date

Parel Profie
Project Size 0 £3.FL RocliPanels.
Cemporenis
Within 1y mile from seaccast, sait Yes Na

water. srackish water
£nd Use — BIC Code (cnuten, school. eic.)

New Roofing/Pansing Re.Roc!

Corgacing Maihos:

Prows Fequred:

31 this




\E ENGLERT

Confirm 5 Year NDL Material and Workmanship Warranty inciuded

GALVALUME® 20-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

Englert inc. Profiles, LP (hereinafter referred to as “Manufacturer”) warrants to the buyer that Manufacturer's hot dipped alumi zinc alloy coated GALVALUME® sheet
steel sold for use as painted or unpainted building cladding, if erected within the United States, will not rupture, fail structurally, or perforate within a period of 20 years from the
date of shipment from the Manufacturer due to exposure to normal atmospheric conditions.

This warranty DOES NOT APPLY to sheets exposed at any time to corrosive or aggressive environmental conditions, including but not limited to:

1. Areas subject to sait water marine atmospheres or constant spraying of either sait or fresh water.

2. Areas subject to fallout or exposure to corrosive chemicals, fumes, ash, cement dust, animal waste, or its decomposition by-products, carbon black, or faliout from copper, lead,
nickel or siiver mining or refining operations.

3. Areas subject to water run-off from lead or copper fiashings or areas where the Galvalume sheet is in contact with lead or copper.

4. Conditions/circumstances where corrosive fumes or condensates are generated or released inside the bullding.

This warranty DOES NOT APPLY in the event of:

Degree of bend less than 2T (inside diameter) for sheet thickness up to 0.030", and less than 4T for sheet thickness 0.031" and thicker.

Slopes of the roof or sections of the roof flatter than % :12.

Mechanical, chemical or other damage sustained during shipment, storage, forming, fabrication, or erection.

Forming which incorporates severe reverse bending or which subjects the metalik coating to alternate compression and tension.

fallure to provide free drainage of water, including internai condensation, from overiaps and al! other surfaces of sheets or paneis.

Failure to remove debris including but not iimited to dirt, leaves, and rubbish from overiaps and alt other surfaces of the sheets or panels.

Damage caused to the metallic coating by improper forming, seouring or cleaning procedures.

Deterioration of the panels caused by contact with green, wet or p e treated lumber, uncured ¢ or wet storage stain caused by water or condensation,
Presence of damp insulation, soil, vegetation, or other corrosive materials in contact with or in close proximity to the panel.

Deterioration of the panels caused directly or indirectly by panel contact with fasteners. Selection of sultable tong-fasting fasteners to be used with GALVALUME® cladding rests
solely with the Buyer. Fasteners are to be insulated from panel surface {elastomic grommets] to prevent dissimilar metal contact.

Damage resuiting from cascading water.

Damage resulting from contact with or water runoff from, lead, copper, graphite or any other dissimifar metal or material.

Failure caused by acts of God, faliing objects, external forces, explosions, fires, riots, civil commotions, acts of war or radiation.

Failure due to improper storage or handling.

. Failure due to edge corrosion or misapplication of Manufacturer's material.

This warranty shall be subject to the stipulations, limitations, and conditions hereinafter set forth:

1 Manufacturer’s liability for breach of this warranty shall be limited exclusively to the cost of sither repairing nonconforming panels, or at Manufacturer’s sole option replacing
nonconforming panels.

2. Manufacturer shall not in any event be liable for the cost of labor expended by others on any nonconforming sheet or for any special, indirect or consequential damages to any
by reason of the fact that such panels are nonconforming.

3. This warranty also applies to the material repaired or used to replace the nonconforming material, but only for the unexpired portion of the warranty period applicable to the
original material.

4. This warranty shall not extend to of cover pre-installation or post-instaliation d iting from shipping or improper handiing, storage and/or instatlation.

5. This use of unapproved seaming equipment or other forming tools may result in this and all other warranties being void.

6. Claims must be reported in writing to Manufacturer and be either hand delivered or sent by registered or certified maif to PO Box 730, Waller, TX 77484 during the warranty period
and not more than thirty {30) days after detection of any apparent defects and Manufacturer shall be given a reasonable opportunity to inspect the panels claimed to be
nonconforming. Adequate identification of the material involved in the claim, including date of instaltation, Manufacturer’s order number, and invoice number, must be established
by Buyer.

srIammOnNe R

zgerx

o

7. Buyer shall exercise difigence in his inspection of sheets as recaived from Manufacturer 5o as to mitigate the expense of repair or replacement.

8. Manufacturer extends this warranty solely to the Buyer. This warranty is non-transferabie and non-assignable.

9. Manufacturer reserves the right to terminate this warranty at any time (except as to orders already accepted).

10. Manufacturer shall have no obligations under this warranty unless and until it receives payment in fult for materials furnished.

11.  The supplier of the GALVALUME® substrate has made certain warranties to Manufacturer which are same (or substantially similar) as the warranties made by Manufacturer under

this limited warranty. This limited warranty shall be of no further force or effect if such supplier, or its successors or assigns, can no longer perform its obligations under the
GALVALUME® warranties made to Manutacturer.

12.  Notwithstanding the foregoing, the warranty coverage provide above by the Manufacturer shall be expressly limited to and shall incluce only such warranty coverage on coatings
applied to Manufacturer’s cladding materials by the original supplier(s} thereof. Any and all such warranty coverage avaitable from Manufacturer shail apply only to the same
axtent that such warranty coverage is available from the original supplier thereof. To the extent that wamanty coverage from such supplier(s) is unavailable for any reason
whatsoevar, Manufacturer shalf not have any further liability to purchaser or any other party.

13.  UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL MANUFACTURER BE LIABLE IN ANY WAY TO THE BUYER OR ANY OTHER PARTY FOR DELAYS, FAILURE IN PERFORMANCE, OR LOSS OR
DAMAGE DUE TO FORCE MAJURE CONDITIONS INCLUDING WITHOUT UMITATION: FIRE, LUGHTENING STRIKE, EMBARGO, EXPLOSION, POWER SURGE OR FAILURE, ACTS OF
GOD, WAR, LABOR OR UNEMPLOYMENT DISPUTES, CIVIL DISTURBANCES, ACTS OF CiviL OR MILITARY AUTHORITY, INABILITY TO SECURE MATERIALS, FUEL, PRODUCTS RO
TRANSPORTATION FACIUTIES, ACTS OR OMISSION OF SUPPLIERS, OR ANY OTHER CAUSES BEYOND ITS REASONABLE CONTROL, WHETHER OR NOT SIMILAR TO THE FOREGOING.

DISCLAIMER - THERE ARE NO OTHER GUARANTEES OR WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THE DESCRIPTION AS STATED HEREIN,
INCLUDING ANY WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS OF PURPOSE. ENGLERT INC. PROFILES SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY INDIRECT OR
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (SUCH AS DAMAGES TO THE CONTENTS OR FURNISHINGS OF ANY BUILDING) OR ANY LOSS OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER.

GALVALUME® Is a registered tradamark of BIEC International, Inc.

Project Name: Ship Date:
Project Address: Representative:
Project " — i

Englert, Inc.
1200 Amboy Ave., Perth Amboy, NJ 08861 - Tel: 732-826-8614 - Fax: 732-826-8865



design & construction
RFI-142 Canopy Roofing

Request # Request Date: 12/08/2015
Project # 99-2014 Project Name: LFUCG-Senior Center
To: Harding Dowell Project Location: _195 Life Lane
Reason for Request: Probable Effect: Action Requested:
I Insufficient Information O Increase Cost O Clarification
O Engineering Conflict ~ Decrease Cost 0 Direction
O Alternate Proposal ~ No Cost Change .. Approval

.. Increase Time

7~ Decrease Time

No Time Impact
A-4.30

Reference: Drawing No. Detail No. Specification

Harding,

Please see attached from Nu-Way with their concerns on the canopy and let me know if you want

to issue a PR for this item.

Thanks,

Design Team Response:
Proceed with Recommendation Proceed with the Following Instructions:




Nu-Way Roofing Inc.

P.0.BOX 427, Richmond, Ky. 40476
Phi# 859-623-3500/Fax# 859-623-3551
Cell# 859-358-7386

Email glenn.nuwayroofing@gmail.com

DATE: December 8, 2015

RFI

To: Travis Harris

Marrillia Design and Construction
Site Manager

Ph: 200.9732

RE: Lexington Senior Center — Main Canopy Area

Nu-Way Roofing, Inc. will furnish all labor and material to install an $-2500 series roofing panel from Englert
Metal, Inc. on this canopy to include ice and water shield over the deck. We will install the metal for the drawn
gutter and all accessories included. The cost for completing this is an extra $ 4, 195.00.

See accompanying drawing which shows the changes to the main canopy roof that makes this a better system
for everyone concerned. There is no way to extend the metal corrugated panel and seal to the bottom of the
panel to the gutter due to the corrugation of the panel. Also without ice and water shield the roof panel would
condensate on the underside causing moister to set in this system that would cause problems later on down
the road. By adding the ice and water shield we would eliminate the condensation problems. The ice and
water shield will be installed over the top edge of the gutter flanges sealing the flanges so that water can not
get underneath the flanges. We will install { 2 ) runs of tape caulk between the bottom of the roof panel and
over the ice and water to seal against any water getting in this area.

Offered By, -
/Z(bwvt_/ AZ%
Glenn Griffin

Nu-Way Roofing, Inc.
Ph: 859.358.7386



2X P.T. BLOCKING

PRE-

RE-FINISHED METAL GUTTER 1" CORRUGATED METAL ROOF
OPENING IN GUTTER

FOR OVERLAP/ o 412" STRUCTURAL METAL
PENETRATION OF ROOF DECKING

STANDING SEAM METAL

1" CORRUGATED METAL ROOQF v /
- T\ |

=== 1" J-CHANNEL

1 J-CH/’\NNEL—————/J

EXTERIOR SOLID PHENCLIC

gggg}gé SOLID PHENOLE CLADDING
—— ,Z( ““““““ i ek SELF HEALING AIR | VAPOR
| 7 — BARRIER (BLACK FINISH)

H

STRUCTURAL MEMBER

PRE-FINISHED METAL + R

DOWNSPOUT l
|
I STRUCTURAL MEMBERS
| REFER TO STRUCTURAL
]

/s \CANOPY DETAIL

@SCALE: 112" = 10"




2R BLOOKING

PRE-FINISHED METAL GUTTER 1 CORIRUGATE B METAL F00T
OPENING IN GUTTER 1 STRUGTURAL WE A
FOR OVERLAR/ ROOEF DECKING
PENETRATION OF

STANDING SEAM METAL

1" CORRUGATED METAL ROOF

N\

TT= L
T i X DU, S s s )
1 J-CHANNEL- -~~~ 7 a ) T \\ S .
/ ‘ \ ¢ EXTERION SO PRENOUE,
EXTERIOR SOLID PHENOLIC / ; \ [ CLABDING
CLADDING l ¢ \
. - \ SELF HEALING A UAROR
f S ' ; BARIIER (BLACK FIMEY
N N\,
STRUCTURAL MEMBER ; A ‘\ %
: | ! N
¥
e ! N \
PRE-FINISHED METAL - ~ 1 O\
DOWNSPOUT . b N
x : \
! " SIRUCTINGAL MU 8
g
J ' L I O TR VUIRAL

/"= \CANOPY DETAIL

Wacme 112" = 10"




Alternates 2/9/2016

N2 y LFUCG Replacement Senlor Citizen Center 10:57 PM
g b Lexington, KY
Pending Owner Approval Quantity Units Hr.  rae Labor up Materials Subcontractor Total

PR-66 Provide Circuitry to the New Fireplace per Proposal Request No. 58
Provide Circuitry to the New Fireplace per Proposal Request No, 58

Provide Gircuitry to the New Fireplace per Proposal Request No. 58 - Advanced Electrical Systems 1ls 202781 2,028
Remove and Replace Existing Drywall as Required to Complete the Electrical Rough-in - Bennett's 1ls 206.00 200

0 0 2,228 2,228

Cost of In-Place Construction (Labor. Materials and Equipment) = 2,228

Marvillia Design and Construction Overhead Percentage = 10.0%

Overhead - Marrillia Design and Construction = 223

Marrillia Design and Construction Profit Percentage = 5.0%

Profit - Marrillia Design and Construction = 11

General Liability Insurance (Construction) = 4

Builder's Risk Insurance = 4

Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $3.40 per $1000 of Cost for $0 - $2,500.000) = NEA

Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $8.15 per $1000 of Cost for $2.500,000 - $5,000,000) = N/A

. Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $7.20 per $1000 of Cost for $5,000.000 and up) = 18

KY Surcharge on Project Bonds (1.8% of Bond Cost) = ¢]

Local Municipality Tax on Project Bonds (5% of Bond Cost) = 1

Total Construction Cost =



Per EOP this will be
PR-058 Fireplace Power.
Have not received
formal PR from EOP.

STORAGE

e

P

RP2-40

PP2-135

RP2-3

NOTE: COORDINATE FIREPLACE JUNCTION BOX CONNECTION WITH FIREPLACE INSTALLER.
PROVIDE FLEX-WHIP CONNECTION FROM JUNCTION BOX TO

MANUFACTURER INSTALLATION INSTRUCTI

FIRE PLACE. REFER TO

ON DIAGRAM FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. TIE INTO

RECEPTACLE CIRCUIT AS SHOWN, MC CABLE SHALL BE ALLOWED FOR THIS CONNECTION. ALSO NOTE

THAT THERE 1S NOT AWALL SWITCHT

O CONTROL THE UNIT IT WILL BE BY REMOTE CONTROL ONLY.

\ D

architecture | interiors

Lexington Senior Center

195 LIFE LANE
LEXINGTON, KY 40502

FIRE PLACE CIRCUIT

Py No. 20133 Date  08/31/2015

Dawndy  GMB Checked by BWR SKE 1 4
3ESION nHE
1 FIRE PLACE POWER _ 2/812016 | 178" = 10"

2/9/2016 8:31:05 AM




Cprpany S BEG L DO R B SUOGMERI TR T

= s A DVANCED ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
(502) 962-1102 Fax [(502) 962-8836 www. aeslou.com

POWERING THE FUTURE!

PO Box 36503 Louisville, KY 40233-6503
3312 Gilmore Industriai Bldg., Louisvitle, KY 40202

Change Order Summary

AES Change Order No. 19

Time & Material Summary. Contractor: Advanced Electrical Systems, inc.
Lump Sum: X Date: February 8, 2016
Revision:
Description of work: AES Job No. 12200
Cust. Contract No.
Add X Cust. RFP No.:
Vi Material Additional Days: 3
s 156.85 $ 861.35 SWOo#
S - Clarification: Price Valid for 30 Days
3 .
$ - S -
“Subtotal Malerial & Labor 1s 156.85 § § 861.35
DEDUCT Material Labor
See attached ; $0.00 BID SUMMARY
Subtotal Deduct 1 $0.00 | $0.00
Matersiat Cost S 156.85
Labor Rate Calculations Material Mark-up 0.0% $ -
Classification HOURS RATE LABOR COST Subtotal $ 158.85
F ST K] 69.00 $0.00 Tax 6% 3 9.41
Gen. F-man ST oS 65.80 $0.00 Tota) Material Costs ‘ $ 166.26
Foreman st 78 £3.80 $446.60 )
Journeyman ST 78 59.25 $414.75
Apprentice ST 0s 43.80 $0.00 Sub Contractor Costs $ 1,000.00
AGF ™ oS 94.00 $0.00 [Sub Contractor Mark-up 0.0% $ -
Gen. F-man  TH [ 90.25 $0.00 Total Sub Contractor Cost | $ 1,000.00
Foreman ™ 0s 87.50 $0.00 )
Journeyman YH 0s 80.75 $0.00
ppprentice  TH 0s 62.50 $0.00 quipmont Rental s -
AGF oY 0s 119.75 $0.00 Equipment Rental Mark-up 0% $ -
Gen. F-man DY 0s 11575 $0.00 Total Equipment Cost ‘ $ -
Foreman ot 0$ 1125 $0.00 ‘
Journeyman DT 03 102.50 $0.00
Apprentice ot 0s 11.75 $0.00 Labor Cost s 861.35
Safety 0 85.00 $0.00 lM:mup on Labor $ -
Other 0 $0.00 Total Labor Cost | 3 861.35
Subtotal Labor 14 [ $861.35 ‘
ubcontractors
VE——
DJE $ 500.00 Subtotal Add Cost $ 2.027.61
Lift Rental $ 500.00 No Bond $ -
$ - Total CO Add Cost I $ 2,027.61
Subtotal SubCONTactors | )
Equipment Rental {including tax) IMaterial Deduct >
Tax on Deduct Material 0.0% -
Labor Deduct -
3 - Subcontractor Deduct -
Subtotal Equipment Rental ] $ - Equipment Rental Deduct -
) Deduct Sublotal e
No Bond .
CUSTOMER AGCGEPTANCE & AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED WITH Tolal CO Deduct Cost I g
g " CHANGEORDER: . :
Change Order Total: l $ 2,027.61 I
SIGNATURE TITLE DATE

nctyze Jsidys g 3 by #18 contractor to
s anthh thic pamcular £hange in s0npa o wWOrk 37015 subACt 1o chinge

PRINTED NAME CONTRACT ¢ PO NUMBER




212 #12 THHN Copper Stranded $112.72 M 1000  $23.90 7.08 M 1000 1.5
50 3/4" EMT Conduit $44,15 C 0100 $22.07 8.26 C 0100 4.13
2 3/4" EMT/CMPI Connector $51.00 C 0100 $1.02 0.17 € 0001 0.33
5 3/4" EMT/CMP Coupling $50.28 C 0100 $2.51 0.18 E 0001 0.89
3 1/2" Flex Steel $44.51 C 0100 $1.34 413 C 0100 0.12
1 1/2" Tite Bite Ins Str Conn $318.36 C 0100 $3.18 10.62 C 0100 0.11
1 1/2" Tite Bite 90 ins Conn $486.85 C 0100 $4.87 11.8 C 0100 0.12
3 4"Sq 1-1/2"d Comb/KO $156.00 C 0100 $4.68 035 E 0001 1.06
3 4" Sq Blank Cover $165.18 C 0100 $4.96 9.44 C 0100 0.28
1 Conn U-Heater 120v (Labor) $0.00 X 0000 $0.00 2E 0001 2
4 3M RED Boxed $19.44 C 0100 $0.78 0C 0100 0
7 3/4" EMT Generic/Supp $145.74 C 0100 $10.20 59C 0100 0.41
3 Qutlet Box Gen /Supp $0.78 £ 0001 $2.34 0.12 £ 0001 0.35
1 Materia! Delivery Charge $75.00 £ 0001 $75.00 2E 0001 2

$156.85 13.3



Travis Harris

From: Reggie <reggiebc@duo-county.com>

Sent: Tuesday, February 09, 2016 9:13 AM

To: Travis Harris

Subject: RE: URGENT-Transmittal_ProposalRequest - PR-057 (Sent)-EOP-Revised.pdf

For Bennetts to remove 3 sheets of drywall and reinstall cost will be.

$200.00

From: Travis Harris [mailto:tharris@marrillia.com]

Sent: Monday, February 08, 2016 4:14 PM

To: "Josh Strange'

Cc: Josh Marrillia; Jim Martin; Reggie Roy (reggiebc@duo-county.com); Leadmanbcl@icloud.com; Brian Gravitt
Subject: URGENT-Transmittal_ProposalRequest - PR-057 (Sent)-EOP-Revised.pdf

Gents,

Please see the attached PR-057 for move several outlets / strobes in the building. Reggie can you give me a cost per
instance of what it will take for Bennett’s to remove 3 panels and replace to move the outlets? Please confirm this
pricing asap as we are hanging sheet rock right now.

Thanks,

Submit Spam



Proposal Request
Transmittal

2P Architects | 201 W Short 8 Swte 700 Lexinaton KY 40507 United States

LFUCG Senior Citizens' Center
201333

2/9/2016

SUZIECT power for Fireplace PROFOSAL REQUEST PR-058

Proposal Request TRANSMITIAL I 00853

P EOGE For Review and Response Info Exchange
b
NAME '  COMPANY EMAILL PHONE

(859) 231~

Harding Dowell EOP Architects hdowell@eopa.com 7538

IAME AT A R AT oty E
NAM COMPARY EMAIL PHONE

Marrillia Design

and Construction tharris@marrillia.com

Travis Harris

REMARKS:
Created by: Harding Dowell
Description:

Please provide pricing for addition of electrical infrastructure as indicated in
the attached sketch SKE-14. Please do not further enclose this area until
work is completed.

Thanks,
Harding /



Proposal Request Transmittal
DATE: 2/9/2016
00853

Ty T

160209_PR-

o
1
il
e
(Bl
I

1 2/9/2016 58 sKE14.pdf
COPIES:
Brian Gravitt (Marrillia Design and Construction)
Josh Marrillia (Marrillia Design and Construction)
Jim Martin (Marrillia Design and Construction)
Rob Price (Marrillia Design and Construction)
Jessica Walker (LFUCG)
Joyce Thomas (LFUCG)
Martin Woodford (LFUCG)

Greg Brumagen (CMTA)



RP2 ~40

NOTE: COORDINATE FIREPLACE JUNCTION BOX CONNECTION WITH FIREPLACE INSTALLER.

PROVIDE FLEX-WHIP CONNECTION FROM JUNCTION BOX TO FIRE PLACE. REFER TO

MANUFACTURER INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION DIAGRAM FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. TIE INTO
RECEPTACLE CIRCUIT AS SHOWN, MC CABLE SHALL BE ALLOWED FOR THIS CONNECTION. ALSO NOTE
THAT THERE IS NOT A WALL SWITCHTO CONTROL THE UNIT {T WILL BE BY REMOTE CONTROL ONLY.

Lexington Senior Center FIRE PLACE CIRCUIT
P N0 20133 Dale  08/31/2015
\ ' 195 LIFE LANE Dby  GMB Checked by BWR SKE"14
LEXINGTON, KY 40502 -~ e
architecture 1 interiors % a4 2/8/20163 1/8" = 1&

i

2/9/2016 8:31.05 AM



